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Direction
Interchange — Bus Station

74 stops

Open route schedule

Interchange

Weston-super-Mare Station

Ellenborough Park

Walliscote Road

Severn Road Shops

Severn Avenue

Moorland Road

Nithsdale Road

Broadoak School

Colombo Crescent

Hobart Road

Loxton Road Shops

Loxton Campus

Hospital Grounds

Beechmont Close

Brompton Road

Broadway Shops

Walnut Tree Inn

Oldmixon Crescent

Weston Football Club

Cadet Drive

Route schedule
Interchange — Bus Station

Monday 06:07-21:00

Tuesday 06:07-21:00

Wednesday 06:07-21:00

Thursday 06:07-21:00

Friday 06:07-21:00

Saturday 07:15-21:15

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Interchange

Stops: 74

Trip Duration: 1 hour 40 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-U2-2735310242-503748438
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Martinet Walk

Glider Avenue

The Runway

Centaurus Drive

Beaufighter Road

Helicopter Museum

Locking Farm Industrial Estate

Apprentice Way

Locking Grove

Elborough Turn

Summer Lane

Well Lane

Knightcott Gardens

Knightcott Park

Westfield Crescent

The Orchard

Dark Lane

Towerhead Farm

Sandford Station

Thatchers Railway Inn

School

Ski Centre

Hilliers Lane

Nelson's Arms

Churchill Gate

The Churchill Inn

St Marys Gardens

Veterinary College

St Marys Gardens



Yew Tree Close

Cowslip Green

Lye Hole Lane

Ashford Road

Airport Tavern

Fox and Goose

Hobbs Lane

War Memorial

Dundry Lane

Winford Arms

Yanley Lane

Lime Kiln Roundabout

Brookgate

David Lloyd Leisure Centre

The Ashton

Blackmoors Lane

Trinity Church

Hotwell Road

Jacob's Wells Road

Triangle West

Queen's Road

College Green

The Centre

Bus Station



Direction
Bus Station — Interchange

69 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

The Centre

College Green

Park Street Top

Jacob's Wells Road

Hotwell Road

Merchants Road

Winterstoke Road

Brookgate

Lime Kiln Roundabout

Yanleigh Close

Winford Arms

Dundry Lane

War Memorial

Hobbs Lane

Airport Tavern

Ashford Road

Lye Hole Lane

Cowslip Green

Yew Tree Close

St Marys Gardens

Veterinary College

St Marys Gardens

The Churchill Inn

Churchill Gate

Route schedule
Bus Station — Interchange

Monday 06:50-23:00

Tuesday 06:50-23:00

Wednesday 06:50-23:00

Thursday 06:50-23:00

Friday 06:50-23:00

Saturday 09:00-23:00

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 69

Trip Duration: 1 hour 38 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-U2-2735310242-503748438


Nelson's Arms

Hilliers Lane

Ski Centre

School

Thatchers Railway Inn

Sandford Station

Towerhead Farm

Dark Lane

The Orchard

Westfield Crescent

Knightcott Park

Knightcott Gardens

Well Lane

Summer Lane

Locking Grove

Apprentice Way

Locking Farm Industrial Estate

Elm Tree Road

Helicopter Museum

Beaufighter Road

Centaurus Drive

The Runway

Glider Avenue

Martinet Walk

Cadet Drive

Weston Football Club

Oldmixon Crescent

Walnut Tree Inn



Broadway Shops

Beechmont Close

Hospital Grounds

Loxton Campus

Loxton Road Shops

Hobart Road

Colombo Crescent

Broadoak School

Nithsdale Road

Moorland Road

Severn Avenue

Severn Road Shops

Severn Road

Ellenborough Park

Weston-super-Mare Station

Interchange

U2 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Weston-super-Mare

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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